
UChicago (12-1,2-0 UAA) -vs- CWRU (8-5,0-2 UAA)
01/16/26 at Horsburgh Gymnasium (Veale Center), Cleveland, OH

 
 

 
 
UChicago 74

CWRU 61

Date: 01/16/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 418
Site: Horsburgh Gymnasium (Veale Center), Cleveland, OH
Referees: Shawn Manuel, Bryant Berry, Izzy Santiago Jr.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UChicago 38 36 74
CWRU 38 23 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Regan,Shane * 37 8-17 1-4 0-0 4-4 8 3 8 2 0 1 17
30 Cochran,Daniel * 34 6-11 5-9 0-0 3-10 13 4 1 0 0 1 17
13 Kenah,Eamonn * 34 4-7 4-6 4-4 2-3 5 0 3 2 0 1 16
11 Berry,Joe * 33 3-9 1-5 4-5 1-6 7 1 6 1 1 1 11
45 Pit,Noah * 29 4-10 0-5 0-1 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 1 8
20 Moore,LJ 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 4-1 5 3 1 2 0 1 3
24 Lawrence,Phillip 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Smith,Luke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Lapsiwala,Arhan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Chasin,Ben 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-62 11-31 9-12 15-31 46 15 21 11 1 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 8-20   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 27-62   43.5 % 11-31   35.5 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Edwards,Ethan * 25 5-13 2-4 1-3 1-1 2 2 0 2 1 1 13
05 Scott,Julian * 21 5-10 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 11
23 Dharmarajan,Anand * 19 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 0 5
11 Brown,Logan * 28 1-3 0-2 0-1 1-7 8 4 1 0 0 0 2
44 Fox,Andrew * 26 0-4 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
33 Vincent,Alex 22 5-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 4 1 0 12
12 Ellis,Matthew 20 3-9 1-4 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 9
24 Patel,Shyam 25 2-8 2-8 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 0 6
01 Hadjistamoulou,Anestis 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
10 Taylor,Will 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
15 Bartolai,Drew 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 7-28 8-11 10-23 33 18 6 9 4 3 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-28   53.57 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 8-35   22.86 % 2-18   11.11 % 5-8   62.50 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 7-28   25.0 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UChicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CWRU
GOOD JUMPER by PIT,NOAH 19:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --

19:12 MISS JUMPER by FOX,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by PIT,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 18:51 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by KENAH,EAMONN --

18:27 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by PIT,NOAH 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BERRY,JOE 17:59

17:47 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --

17:46 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,JOE 17:32 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

17:15 8-4 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN
16:37 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --
TURNOVER  by BERRY,JOE 16:26

16:26 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
16:26 SUB OUT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
16:26 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
16:26 SUB IN by ELLIS,MATTHEW
16:26 SUB IN by PATEL,SHYAM
16:26 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX

FOUL  by COCHRAN,DANIEL 16:16
16:13 8-7 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by VINCENT,ALEX
15:58 FOUL  by EDWARDS,ETHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58
SUB OUT by REGAN,SHANE 15:58
SUB OUT by COCHRAN,DANIEL 15:58
SUB OUT by PIT,NOAH 15:58
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 15:58
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 15:58
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 15:58
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 15:40
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LJ --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:37

15:21 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VINCENT,ALEX

15:16 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN 14:50 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --
FOUL  by MOORE,LJ 14:31

14:31 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MATTHEW
14:31 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
14:31 SUB IN by FOX,ANDREW
14:31 11-11 GOOD FT by ELLIS,MATTHEW

TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 14:11
SUB OUT by BERRY,JOE 14:11
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 14:11
SUB IN by LAPSIWALA,ARHAN 14:11
SUB IN by REGAN,SHANE 14:11

13:59 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by KENAH,EAMONN --



MISS 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,ANDREW

13:33 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by VINCENT,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,SHANE 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PATEL,SHYAM
13:01 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,ALEX

STEAL  by MOORE,LJ 13:01
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 12:51 13-13
ASSIST  by KENAH,EAMONN --

12:32 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,ALEX
STEAL  by REGAN,SHANE 12:32
TURNOVER  by KENAH,EAMONN 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by ELLIS,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SMITH,LUKE 12:15

12:15 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
12:15 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
12:15 SUB IN by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
12:15 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 12:15
SUB OUT by KENAH,EAMONN 12:15
SUB IN by CHASIN,BEN 12:15
SUB IN by COCHRAN,DANIEL 12:15

12:11 13-16 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
-- ASSIST  by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST

GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,LJ(in the paint) 11:49 15-16 H 1
11:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MATTHEW
11:14 SUB IN by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LJ(in the paint) 10:58
10:58 BLOCK  by FOX,ANDREW

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LJ --
GOOD JUMPER by COCHRAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 10:53 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by MOORE,LJ --

10:31 17-19 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
10:16 SUB OUT by PATEL,SHYAM
10:16 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
10:16 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN
10:16 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX

SUB OUT by LAPSIWALA,ARHAN 10:16
SUB OUT by MOORE,LJ 10:16
SUB IN by BERRY,JOE 10:16
SUB IN by PIT,NOAH 10:16
MISS 3PTR by PIT,NOAH 10:07
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,SHANE --

10:06 FOUL  by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
GOOD JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 09:58 19-19

09:29 MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN
09:07 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BERRY,JOE 09:07
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN
08:40 FOUL  by VINCENT,ALEX
08:40 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,ALEX
08:40 SUB OUT by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
08:40 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN

SUB OUT by CHASIN,BEN 08:40
SUB IN by KENAH,EAMONN 08:40



TURNOVER  by KENAH,EAMONN 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by EDWARDS,ETHAN
07:59 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:42
07:42 SUB OUT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
07:42 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
07:42 SUB IN by ELLIS,MATTHEW
07:42 SUB IN by FOX,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JOE(in the paint) 07:39 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

07:10 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PIT,NOAH 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JULIAN
06:48 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by KENAH,EAMONN --
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JOE 06:35
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN
06:15 21-26 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MATTHEW(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KENAH,EAMONN 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,ETHAN

05:42 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JULIAN

05:36 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,SHANE --
GOOD 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN(fastbreak) 05:28 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

05:12 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BERRY,JOE 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN
04:19 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,MATTHEW

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,LOGAN
GOOD 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN 04:06 27-31 H 4
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

03:50 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIT,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOE 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MATTHEW
03:36 27-33 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MATTHEW(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KENAH,EAMONN 03:21 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --

02:55 MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MATTHEW(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MATTHEW

02:51 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MATTHEW
STEAL  by PIT,NOAH 02:51
MISS 3PTR by PIT,NOAH 02:43
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --

02:43 FOUL  by EDWARDS,ETHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
02:41 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
02:41 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MATTHEW
02:41 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
02:41 SUB IN by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
02:41 SUB IN by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
02:41 SUB IN by PATEL,SHYAM
02:41 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX

SUB OUT by KENAH,EAMONN 02:41
SUB OUT by PIT,NOAH 02:41
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 02:41
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 02:41



GOOD 3PTR by REGAN,SHANE 02:36 33-33
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --
FOUL  by MOORE,LJ 02:15
SUB OUT by MOORE,LJ 02:15
SUB IN by PIT,NOAH 02:15

02:07 MISS 3PTR by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP --
TURNOVER  by REGAN,SHANE 02:00
SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 02:00
SUB IN by KENAH,EAMONN 02:00

01:46 33-35 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,SHANE 01:31
REBOUND OFF by KENAH,EAMONN --
GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 01:24 36-35 V 1
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

01:03 TURNOVER  by VINCENT,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 00:39 38-35 V 3

00:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:25 SUB OUT by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
00:25 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
00:25 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN
00:25 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN
00:08 38-37 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)

FOUL  by REGAN,SHANE 00:08
00:05 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
00:05 SUB IN by FOX,ANDREW
00:05 38-38 GOOD FT by SCOTT,JULIAN
00:05 SUB IN by BARTOLAI,DREW
00:05 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
00:04 FOUL  by BARTOLAI,DREW

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UChicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CWRU
20:00 SUB OUT by PATEL,SHYAM
20:00 SUB OUT by BARTOLAI,DREW
20:00 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN
20:00 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN
19:33 MISS 3PTR by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE 19:10 40-38 V 2

18:43 40-40 GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
18:29 FOUL  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

MISS JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN

18:15 TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JULIAN
STEAL  by BERRY,JOE 18:15
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:11 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --

18:03 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 17:53 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

17:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:52

17:52 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
17:52 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
17:52 SUB OUT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
17:52 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
17:52 SUB IN by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
17:52 SUB IN by ELLIS,MATTHEW



17:52 SUB IN by PATEL,SHYAM
17:52 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX
17:31 45-42 V 3 GOOD DUNK by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIT,NOAH 17:10
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by FOX,ANDREW
16:29 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by PIT,NOAH 16:19
REBOUND OFF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,JOE(in the paint) 16:11 47-42 V 5

15:51 MISS 3PTR by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:48 SUB OUT by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
15:48 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
15:48 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN
15:48 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by PIT,NOAH 15:48
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 15:48
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,LJ(in the paint) 15:36
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LJ --

15:32 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 15:23 49-42 V 7

15:00 49-45 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
-- ASSIST  by VINCENT,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 14:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PATEL,SHYAM

14:18 MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,LJ --
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,LJ(in the paint) 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,ALEX
13:36 MISS JUMPER by VINCENT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by REGAN,SHANE --
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LJ 13:28

13:28 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MATTHEW
13:28 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
13:28 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN
13:28 SUB IN by FOX,ANDREW

SUB OUT by KENAH,EAMONN 13:28
SUB OUT by MOORE,LJ 13:28
SUB OUT by COCHRAN,DANIEL 13:28
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 13:28
SUB IN by LAPSIWALA,ARHAN 13:28
SUB IN by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 13:28

13:17 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOE 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by PATEL,SHYAM
12:38 MISS LAYUP by FOX,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,ANDREW
FOUL  by SMITH,LUKE 12:37

12:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
12:37 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 12:37
SUB IN by COCHRAN,DANIEL 12:37
SUB OUT by LAPSIWALA,ARHAN 12:37
SUB IN by PIT,NOAH 12:37

12:30 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
REBOUND DEF by PIT,NOAH --
MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 12:07



REBOUND OFF by REGAN,SHANE --
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 12:03
REBOUND OFF by REGAN,SHANE --
MISS LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 11:58

-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,ALEX
FOUL  by REGAN,SHANE 11:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:51

11:37 MISS 3PTR by FOX,ANDREW
SUB OUT by REGAN,SHANE 11:35
SUB IN by KENAH,EAMONN 11:35

-- REBOUND OFF by PATEL,SHYAM
FOUL  by PIT,NOAH 11:32

11:29 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 11:09 52-45 V 7
ASSIST  by PIT,NOAH --

10:39 52-47 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,JOE 10:09
REBOUND OFF by KENAH,EAMONN --

10:06 FOUL  by PATEL,SHYAM
GOOD FT by KENAH,EAMONN 10:06 53-47 V 6

10:06 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
10:06 SUB OUT by PATEL,SHYAM
10:06 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
10:06 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN
10:06 SUB IN by ELLIS,MATTHEW
10:06 SUB IN by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

SUB OUT by BERRY,JOE 10:06
SUB IN by REGAN,SHANE 10:06
GOOD FT by KENAH,EAMONN 10:06 54-47 V 7

09:56 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,ETHAN

09:52 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIT,NOAH --

09:50 FOUL  by VINCENT,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 09:36 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

09:11 57-49 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by VINCENT,ALEX(in the paint)
09:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by REGAN,SHANE 08:50
08:50 BLOCK  by VINCENT,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by REGAN,SHANE(in the paint) 08:46 59-49 V 10
ASSIST  by PIT,NOAH --
FOUL  by COCHRAN,DANIEL 08:32

08:27 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ETHAN
STEAL  by COCHRAN,DANIEL 08:27
MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP(in the paint) 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by EDWARDS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MATTHEW

08:16 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,ETHAN
STEAL  by KENAH,EAMONN 08:16
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:12 61-49 V 12
ASSIST  by KENAH,EAMONN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:09

08:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
08:09 SUB OUT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
08:09 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
08:09 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN
08:09 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILL
08:09 SUB IN by PATEL,SHYAM



07:43 MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MATTHEW
FOUL  by COCHRAN,DANIEL 07:28

07:28 61-50 V 11 GOOD FT by VINCENT,ALEX(fastbreak)
07:28 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
07:28 SUB IN by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST

SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,PHILLIP 07:28
SUB IN by BERRY,JOE 07:28

07:28 61-51 V 10 GOOD FT by VINCENT,ALEX(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by PIT,NOAH 07:13 63-51 V 12
ASSIST  by BERRY,JOE --

06:53 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MATTHEW

06:46 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MATTHEW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REGAN,SHANE --
MISS 3PTR by REGAN,SHANE 06:31
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by PIT,NOAH 06:17 65-51 V 14
ASSIST  by COCHRAN,DANIEL --

05:54 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by KENAH,EAMONN --
MISS LAYUP by COCHRAN,DANIEL(in the paint) 05:32

05:32 BLOCK  by TAYLOR,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MATTHEW

05:27 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,WILL
05:27 SUB OUT by ELLIS,MATTHEW
05:27 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
05:27 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN
05:27 SUB IN by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
05:27 SUB IN by FOX,ANDREW

SUB OUT by PIT,NOAH 05:27
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 05:27

05:05 MISS JUMPER by FOX,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by COCHRAN,DANIEL 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by PATEL,SHYAM
04:31 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,ANDREW
04:29 SUB OUT by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
04:29 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN
04:26 65-53 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
TURNOVER  by MOORE,LJ 04:05

03:49 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN

03:47 65-55 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MOORE,LJ 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45
SUB OUT by MOORE,LJ 03:45
SUB IN by PIT,NOAH 03:45

03:44 MISS FT by BROWN,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --

03:26 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN
GOOD LAYUP by PIT,NOAH(in the paint) 03:23 67-55 V 12
ASSIST  by REGAN,SHANE --

03:13 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,ETHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by PIT,NOAH 02:55

02:55 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
02:55 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN



02:44 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
-- REBOUND OFF by FOX,ANDREW

02:39 67-58 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
-- ASSIST  by FOX,ANDREW

FOUL  by PIT,NOAH 02:30
TURNOVER  by PIT,NOAH 02:30

02:30 SUB OUT by FOX,ANDREW
02:30 SUB IN by VINCENT,ALEX

FOUL  by COCHRAN,DANIEL 02:15
02:15 67-59 V 8 GOOD FT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
02:15 67-60 V 7 GOOD FT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02
TURNOVER  by REGAN,SHANE 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by SCOTT,JULIAN
01:39 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM

REBOUND DEF by COCHRAN,DANIEL --
01:36 FOUL  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
01:27 FOUL  by PATEL,SHYAM
01:27 SUB OUT by SCOTT,JULIAN
01:27 SUB IN by ELLIS,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by COCHRAN,DANIEL 01:27
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 01:27
MISS FT by BERRY,JOE 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VINCENT,ALEX
01:16 MISS 3PTR by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --
01:14 FOUL  by BROWN,LOGAN

GOOD FT by BERRY,JOE(fastbreak) 01:14 68-60 V 8
GOOD FT by BERRY,JOE(fastbreak) 01:14 69-60 V 9

01:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
01:14 SUB IN by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
01:07 MISS 3PTR by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST

REBOUND DEF by PIT,NOAH --
01:03 FOUL  by VINCENT,ALEX

MISS FT by PIT,NOAH(fastbreak) 01:02
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,LJ --

01:02 FOUL  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
GOOD FT by MOORE,LJ(fastbreak) 01:02 70-60 V 10

01:02 SUB OUT by HADJISTAMOULOU,ANEST
01:02 SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

MISS FT by MOORE,LJ(fastbreak) 01:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,LOGAN

00:53 MISS 3PTR by PATEL,SHYAM
00:52 FOUL  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND

GOOD FT by BERRY,JOE(fastbreak) 00:52 71-60 V 11
00:52 SUB OUT by PATEL,SHYAM
00:52 SUB IN by EDWARDS,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BERRY,JOE(fastbreak) 00:52 72-60 V 12
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --
FOUL  by REGAN,SHANE 00:43

00:43 MISS FT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 MISS FT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN
00:43 SUB OUT by VINCENT,ALEX
00:43 SUB IN by SCOTT,JULIAN
00:43 SUB IN by PATEL,SHYAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,LJ 00:43
SUB IN by COCHRAN,DANIEL 00:43

00:43 72-61 V 11 GOOD FT by EDWARDS,ETHAN
00:34 FOUL  by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND



00:34 SUB OUT by DHARMARAJAN,ANAND
00:34 SUB IN by TAYLOR,WILL

SUB OUT by COCHRAN,DANIEL 00:34
SUB IN by MOORE,LJ 00:34
GOOD FT by KENAH,EAMONN 00:34 73-61 V 12
GOOD FT by KENAH,EAMONN 00:34 74-61 V 13

00:27 MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JULIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERRY,JOE --


